
# Question Answer

1

Do you use Biztalk HIPAA Accelerator for X12 transaction development? Can 

we assume that the HIPAA Accelerator will be used for 835 transaction 

development?  Please confirm.

Yes, we use  Biztalk HIPAA Accelerator for X12 transaction development 

installed with BizTalk 2006 R2. Yes, the HIPPA Acellerator should be used for 

the 835 transaction development.

2 Does KHS have reusable components to publish the files to KHS SFTP server? We use third party N-Software SFTP Adaptor.

3

The RFP mentions the format conversion requirement from 4010A1 to 5010 

for 835.  Within Attachment B - Section B only refeences 4010A1 835 

transaction development as scope. Please clarify the scope.

The title is misleading and the scope does not include a 5010 conversion 

requirement.

4

What is your approach and perspective to utilizing offshore resources to 

accomplish BizTalk tasks?   Please explain your preferences and 

requirements.

Kern County, the state of California and the Nation are experiencing record 

unemployment levels.   KHS prefers domestic employment.   However, RFP 

responses  will primarily be judged by price, ability to meet the delivery 

schedule,  and a firm's reputation.   All things being equal, labor source will 

be a secondary consideration.

5

Have you implemented Transaction History Logging for 4010 

Implementation? If yes, is it shareable across transactions ?

No we have not implmented Transaction History Loggin for 4010 

Implementation.

6

Please share your transaction volumes for claims, remittance advices, and 

associated transactions.   What is the frequency of KHS remittance advice 

issuance?

Incoming claim volume per month: 80,500. Remittance Advices per month: 

3,000.



# Question Answer

1

Will the 5010 conversion in 2012 be separately funded from the x12 835 to 

be delivered via this RFP or should our estimates include compatibility with 

5010 format?

The title is misleading and the scope does not include a 5010 conversion 

requirement.

2

We will be utilizing a team of delivery people and typically do not identify 

individual resumes prior to delivery confirmation.  We will be happy to 

provide a list of expertise but specific team members may not be known at 

this time. Is this acceptable? This is acceptable.

3 Does your team have the HIPAA accelerator for BizTalk?

As above we have the HIPAA Accelerator for X12 transaction development 

installed with BizTalk 2006 R2

# Questions Answer

1 Is an existing schema of your operational data store available for review? The schema was attached to the RFP.  It is attached again.

2

What is the overall format you would like as a response to this RFP in 

addition to budgeting, milestones and key deliverables ?

The delivery date that has been established for the project is October 1, 

2010.  The project scope defines the key deliverables in Attachment B.   The 

response should  address project goals and timeline.


